

## DEATH ANNOUNCEMENT AND FUNERAL ARRANGEMENT



Mr Felix Mafuno Malunga

It is with deep sorrow that the Malawi Electoral Commission announces the demise of Mr Felix Mafuno Malunga who until his death was Director of Administration and Human Resources.

Mr Malunga died on Saturday, 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2021 in India where he had gone for a kidney transplant on 2<sup>nd</sup> November 2020.

The repatriation and burial of the remains of late Felix Malunga is as follows:

 Saturday, 23rd January, 2021 - 13:00 hours: Arrival of the remains on Ethiopian Airlines at KIA, Lilongwe and will immediately proceed to his home, Chabwera Village, TA Sitola, Liwonde, Machinga. • Sunday, 24th January, 2021 - 12:00 noon: Funeral and burial ceremony.

Further details about the funeral arrangements can be obtained from Mr Phanuel Hamsini, MEC Deputy Chief Elections Officer (Finance and Administration) on 0 999 953339 and Dr Benedicto Malunga (family member) on 0 993 259 199.

The late Felix Malunga joined the Malawi Electoral Commission secretariat on its inception in 1999 as Head of Administration and Personnel. He served the Commission with passion and dedication for 22 years.

## May His Soul Rest in Eternal Peace